
 

Bid Number: GEM/2025/B/5932141
Dated: 05-03-2025

Bid Corrigendum

GEM/2025/B/5932141-C5

Following terms and conditions supersede all existing “Buyer added Bid Specific Terms and conditions” given in
the bid document or any previous corrigendum. Prospective bidders are advised to bid as per following Terms
and Conditions:

Buyer Added Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions

1. Bidder shall submit the following documents along with their bid for Vendor Code Creation:

 a. Copy of PAN Card.

 b. Copy of GSTIN.

 c. Copy of Cancelled Cheque.

 d. Copy of EFT Mandate duly certified by Bank.

2. Without prejudice to Buyer’s right to price adjustment by way of discount or any other right or remedy
available to Buyer, Buyer may terminate the Contract or any part thereof by a written notice to the Seller,
if:
i) The Seller fails to comply with any material term of the Contract.
ii) The Seller informs Buyer of its inability to deliver the Material(s) or any part thereof within the
stipulated Delivery Period or such inability otherwise becomes apparent.
iii) The Seller fails to deliver the Material(s) or any part thereof within the stipulated Delivery Period
and/or to replace/rectify any rejected or defective Material(s) promptly.
iv) The Seller becomes bankrupt or goes into liquidation.
v) The Seller makes a general assignment for the benefit of creditors.
vi) A receiver is appointed for any substantial property owned by the Seller.
vii) The Seller has misrepresented to Buyer, acting on which misrepresentation Buyer has placed the
Purchase Order on the Seller.

3. Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Supply Installation Testing and
Commissioning of Goods

4. Bidders can also submit the EMD with Account Payee Demand Draft in favour of
Power Grid Corporation of India Limited
payable at
Lucknow
.
Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the DD along with bid and has to ensure delivery of hardcopy
to the Buyer within 5 days of Bid End date / Bid Opening date.

5. Bidders can also submit the EMD with Banker’s Cheque in favour of
Power Grid Corporation of India Limited
payable at
Lucknow
.
Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the BC along with bid and has to ensure delivery of hardcopy
to the Buyer within 5 days of Bid End date / Bid Opening date.

6. Successful Bidder can submit the Performance Security in the form of Account Payee Demand Draft also
(besides PBG which is allowed as per GeM GTC). DD should be made in favour of
Power Grid Corporation of India Limited
payable at

1 / 5



at Lucknow
. After award of contract, Successful Bidder can upload scanned copy of the DD in place of PBG and has to
ensure delivery of hard copy to the original DD to the Buyer within 15 days of award of contract.

7. Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

   -I I  
 -III     
    ”

“Supply of Video Conferencing Equipment Point to Point to So
uthern Region-II & Northern Region-III of POWERGRID.” (NCN00
76)

Pre-Bid Meeting:
 
Pre-Bid Meeting shall be conducted as per scheduled date indi
cated in GeM Bid (In Hybrid Mode).
 
Request for providing link for participation in online Pre-Bid M
eeting shall be sent by bidder through e-mail at cpc@powergri
d.in
 
Venue for Physical Meeting:
 
Power Grid Corporation of India Limited,
Centralized Procurement Cell, 3rd Floor, Plot No. – 2A/INS 02, 
Avadh Vihar Yojna, Amar Shaheed Path, Near Medanta Hospita
l , Lucknow- 226002 (UP)

CORRIGENDUM-I

GEM BID REF. NO. GEM/2025/B/5932141 Dated: 14-02-2025

This corrigendum shall form an integral part of the bid documents and shall be read 
in conjunction with the same.

Sl. Details Representations/Queries raised Reply

2 / 5



1
Technical 
Specificat

ion

1. Do you need the supplied system to sup
port the H. 323 protocol to receive video c
alls from traditional video conferencing sy
stems?

2. The video conferencing system requires
a connection with one or more display unit
s, please provide the details if the supplie
d system need to connect with Single or 
multiple display units with a minimum res
olution for each stream.

3. Do you need a built-in microphone syst
em or an external microphone system, typ
e of microphone uni or omni directional?

4. Please provide the details of the audio o
utput, Stereo / Mono or amplified system /
number of speakers, wattage, etc.

5. Remote control system to operate the e
ndpoint.

 

1.             IP calling is also
required through the system, h
ence H.323 protocol is require
d.

 

 

 

2. Video conference system re
quires  01(One)  or more displ
ay units.

 

 

3. Video conference system sh
all have Omnidirectional exter
nal microphone system.

 

 

4. Not applicable.

 

 

 

5. Remote control system is re
quired to operate the endpoint
.

2
Technical 
Specificat

ion

1.        End Points should be Teams Certified.

2.        Recording feature requested to be wa
ved off – this feature is not available is 
every end point, this is specific to few 
OEMs.

3.        We are offering latest 4k codec & ca
mera which is not available in GEM as 
of now, we would suggest & request to 
go for BOQ/Custom Bid.

1.        Endpoints need not be T
eams certified.

2.        Recording feature is not 
required.

3.        May quote as per techni
cal specifications listed in 
buyer added bid specific 
ATC.

3 / 5



3
Technical 
Specificat

ion

1.     Web Integration- VC devices must be 
capable to join any web based confere
nce ( such as Microsoft teams, Zoom, 
Webex etc) using  the peripherals ( ca
mera & microphone) of the supplied V
C unit over a single USB cable without r
equiring any other additional accessori
es-By using Dongle.

2.     Startup Exemption for EMD

1. VC devices must be capable
to join any web based confer
ence ( such as Microsoft tea
ms, Zoom, Webex etc) using 
the peripherals ( camera & m
icrophone) of the supplied V
C unit over a single USB cabl
e without requiring any other
additional accessories. Dongl
e not acceptable.

2. EMD exemption to startup s
hall be as per the provisions 
of the bidding documents.

 
.

8. Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of

4 / 5

https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2025/Feb/GEM_2025_B_5932141/CLM0010/BATC_76_450c81b7-d187-41b0-8bf41739255528141_buyercpc5.pdf
https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf


this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

*This document shall overwrite all previous versions of Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

5 / 5

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20250305

	Bid Corrigendum
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
	Disclaimer

